

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2006 in WP No. 3250/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

List the matter on 18th August, 2008.

Respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar