

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2006 in WP No. 3250/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Finally two weeks' time is granted for complying with the
office report on default failing which the petition shall stand dismissed
in regard to respondent No.3.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar