

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2006 in WP No. 3250/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Vashisht,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, the Delhi Development Authority is duly represented, the other respondents have not yet entered appearance. The Delhi Development Authority has also filed its counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, may be filed within four weeks. In the meantime, the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner is directed to inform the respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 4 that they may also file their respective counter affidavits. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks after the counter affidavits are filed on behalf of the respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 4. In the event the respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 4 do not enter appearance or file their counter affidavits in terms of this order, let it be recorded that the matter shall, if necessary, be heard in their absence.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master