

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2006 in WP No.3250/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan,Sr.ADV.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th December, 2013.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|